09/98 N/UK 10.5.011.01Our policy is one of continuous research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number from the table
overleaf,
e.g. M/S3 for the G3⁄8 model.
● Reduce the noise levels of pneumatic equipment
● Compact, efficient and lightweight

Ø 4 to 12 metric
Ø 5/32 to 3/8 inch
Ordering examples
See page 10.5.012.02
Technical data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered 50 µm, lubricated and non
lubricated/vacuum, inert gases
Operation:
Exhaust silencer/vacuum filter
Mounting:
Directly in push-in fittings
Stem:
Ø 4, 6, 8, 10, 12 mm
Ø 5/32, 1/4, 5/16, 3/8 inch
Operating pressure:
-1 to +10 bar maximum (vacuum service)
Operating temperature:
-20°C to +80°C
Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Flow factor:
See page 10.5.012.02
Continuous sound pressure level:
See page 10.5.012.02
Materials
Body: UHMW Polyethylene Porous plastic (light grey)
Stem: Polyethylene (black)
Reduce the noise levels of pneumatic equipment
Compact, efficient and lightweight
Insert directly into push-in fitting exhaust port
Prevent the ingress of dirt
Low cost
1/03N/UK 10.5.012.02
T45 Series
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
o amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
T 4 5 ˙̇ 0 0 ˙̇ ˙̇
Stem Ø metric Substitute
4 04
6 06
8 08
10 10
12 12
Stem Ø inch Substitute
5/32 02
1/4 04
5/16 05
3/8 06
Variants Substitute
Metric P
Inch Y
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air
systems only. Do not use these products where pressures and
temperatures can exceed those listed under ‘Technical Data’.
Before using these products with fluids other than those specified,
for non-industrial applications, life-support systems, or other
applications not within published specifications, consult NORGREN.
Through misuse, age, or malfunction, components used in
fluid power systems can fail in various modes.
The system designer is warned to consider the failure modes of
all component parts used in fluid power systems and to provide
adequate safeguards to prevent personal injury or damage to
equipment in the event of such failure.
System designers must provide a warning to end users in the
system instructional manual if protection against a failure
mode cannot be adequately provided.
System designers and end users are cautioned to review specific
warnings found in instruction sheets packed and shipped with
these products.
Options selector
4 0,82 0,2 0,17 67 84
6 1,6 0,39 0,34 72 83